

Fisher House Foundation Scholarship Programs 2025 - 2026 Academic Year

Fisher House Foundation (FHF), a 501(c)(3), administers the Heroes' Legacy and Scholarships for Military Children Scholarship programs and hosts Scholarships for Service, a free scholarship search tool. These programs offer investment opportunities to make a profound impact in the lives of the children of our nation's heroes. Fisher House Foundation is seeking sponsors to increase award recipients and amounts.

Heroes' Legacy Scholarship Since 2011, the number of recipients has grown from 23 to 883, with over \$15.6 million awarded. Award amounts are determined by the number of applicants and the contributions received each year. For 2023, \$2,000 was awarded per student.*

- Child of a service member who died, or is 100% disabled, with post-September 11, 2001, military Eligibility service
 - Full-time enrollment in a four-year or two-year U.S. credited undergraduate college or university
 - Minimum applicant cumulative GPA on a 4.0 basis: HS = 3.0, College = 2.5

Scholarships for Military Children Through the generosity of sponsors, more than 13,800 students have been awarded over \$24 million in scholarships. Fisher House Foundation awards \$1 million annually to 500 recipients, selected from thousands of applicants. Awards are \$2,000 each.*

- Military dependents under the age of 23
- Full-time enrollment in a four-year or two-year U.S. credited undergraduate college or university
- Minimum applicant cumulative GPA on a 4.0 basis: HS = 3.0, College = 2.5

^{*}Applications open December 11, 2024, and close February 12, 2025, at www.militaryscholar.org.



Sponsor Recognition Sponsors of the above programs receive recognition at fisherhouse.org and militaryscholar.org, starting at \$2,000. Donors who contribute \$25,000 or more will receive recognition in Fisher House Foundation's Annual Report.** 100% of donations are applied to scholarships; FHF covers all administrative fees. Use of "Proud Supporter" logo encouraged.

For more information, contact Stacy Thomas at sthomas@fisherhouse.org.

^{**}Donations received prior to June 30 will be applied to the upcoming academic year.